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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1112

edgemount latches
push button latches

fig. part no. description type

1 700045 latch non lockable 6186

2 690023 latch lockable 6186

fig. part no. description for type

1 700046 plastic handle with spring 6186

2 700050 strike 5mm 6186

3 700051 pendulum strike 6186

4 690108 spacer 6186

5 690109 spacer 1mm 6186

latch without handle

fig. part no. description type

1 690017 latch non lockable 6189

2 690018 latch lockable 6189

handle latches 

fig. part no. description type

1 700081 latch non lockable 6188

2 690016 latch lockable 6188

3 690808 latch non lockable 
for hot applications

6188

fig. part no. description type

1 700776 latch non lockable 6188

2 700777 latch lockable 6188

3 700778 latch non lockable 6188

4 700779 latch lockable 6188

fig. part no. description for type

1 700082 strike 5mm adjustable 6188/6189

2 690110 spacer 1mm 6188/6189

2 690111 spacer 2mm 6188/6189

2 690947 spacer 5mm 6188/6189

3 690114 tilt spacer 6188/6189

fig. part no. description suitable for

1 700458 latch non lockable 
for heated units

Zanussi

2 700461 strike Zanussi

3 700439 spring Zanussi
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cover: plastic, black
handle: metal, black

cover: plastic, black
handle: metal, chrome-plated
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1113

fig. part no. description type

1 690124 latch non lockable 3.30.0501.0

2 700077 latch lockable 3.30.0500.0

3 700078 strike

1 2 3

fig. part no. description type

1 690809 latch non lockable 3.30.0157.0

2 700088 latch lockable 3.30.0155.0

3 690121 strike

fig. part no. description type

1 700373 latch non lockable 3.30.0163.0

2 690122 latch lockable 3.30.0160.0

3 700064 strike 3.30.0161.0

fig. part no. description type

1 690024 latch non lockable 6201-020001

2 690146 latch non lockable for hot applications 2-stage 
opening

6200-020961

3 690536 latch non lockable for hot applications 2-stage 
opening

6200

4 690123 strike 6200-020921

fig. part no. description type

1 700063 latch non lockable 3.30.0164.0

2 700392 latch lockable 3.30.0162.0

3 700064 strike 3.30.0161.0

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3 4

2

no. part no. description type

1 690438 magnetic latch assembly 6202-020100

fig. part no. description suitable for

1 700467 latch non lockable Zanussi

2 693937 door handle Zanussi

3 700468 strike Zanussi

fig. part no. description type

1 690012 latch non lockable 2074.130.20

2 690011 latch lockable 2074.132.20

1 2 3

1 2
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1114

fig. part no. description type

1 690013 strike 5 mm 2074

1 690014 strike 10 mm 2074

1 690015 strike 15 mm 2074

2 690307 strike 2086

fig. part no. description type

1 690217 latch lockable 1647.112.20

2 690325 strike 2048.155.70

1 2

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 690412 latch non lockable 790

2 690413 latch lockable 795

fig. part no. description type

1 690218 latch lockable 2024.133.20

2 690219 latch lockable 2025.133.20

- 690309 strike 2024/2025

1 2

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 700060 latch non lockable 
for hot applications

791(H)

2 700061 strike (for heated units)

3 700062 cover for handle

fig. part no. description type

1 690414 latch non lockable 791

2 690415 latch lockable 796

1 2 3

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 690406 latch non lockable 780

2 690407 latch lockable 785

fig. part no. description type

1 690408 latch non lockable 781

2 690409 latch lockable 786
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1115

fig. part no. description type

1 700557 latch non lockable 880

2 700556 latch lockable 885

3 690416 latch non lockable 880PV

4 690417 latch lockable 885PV

fig. part no. description type

1 690400 latch non lockable 680

2 690401 latch lockable 685

1 2

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 690402 latch non lockable 681

2 690403 latch lockable 686

fig. part no. description type

1 690404 latch non lockable 690

2 690405 latch lockable 695

1 2

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 690205 latch non lockable 691

2 690410 latch lockable 696

fig. part no. description type

1 690178 latch non lockable R35.3105X

1 2

1

no. part no. description type

1 690519 latch lockable 3045
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fig. part no. description outline

1 690418 strike, zinc-plated A

2 690419 strike, support polyamide Y
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fig. part no. description outline

1 700550 strike, support plastic Z

2 700061 strike for hot applications K

3 700435 strike K

1 2 3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1116

fig. part no. description type

1 690428 strike 16.5mm

1 690429 strike 25.5mm

2 690445 spacer 2mm

2 690446 spacer 5mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690454 latch non lockable 
complete with strike

560

2 690455 latch non lockable 
complete with strike

570

3 690456 latch lockable 
complete with strike

571

no. part no. description type

1 694080 latch complete with strike 5244L

1 2 3

1 2

no. part no. description type

1 690876 eccentric latch 0748
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1117

magnetic latches  

fig. part no. description type

1 690213 latch non lockable R27

2 690206 latch non lockable R24

3 690207 latch lockable R24

fig. part no. description type

1 690208 latch non lockable R25

2 690209 latch lockable R25

fig. part no. description type

1 700726 latch non lockable R25

2 700727 latch lockable R25

no. part no. description type

1 690438 latch non lockable 6202-020100

1 3

1 2

1 2

no. part no. description type

1 700728 latch non lockable R25
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1118

fig. part no. description

1 700082 strike

2 690047 console plastic

2 690200 console metal

3 690110 spacer 1mm

3 690111 spacer 2mm

3 690947 spacer 5mm

4 690021 handle rod 1000mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690396 latch lockable right/left 6190

2 690397 latch non lockable right/left 6190

fig. part no. description

1 700082 strike

2 690105 console plastic

3 690110 spacer 1mm

3 690111 spacer 2mm

3 690947 spacer 5mm

4 690398 handle rod (round pipe)1000mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690020 latch lockable right/left 6190

1 690019 latch non lockable right/left 6190

2 700782 latch lockable right/left 6190

2 700783 latch non lockable right/left 6190

3 700780 latch lockable right/left 6190

3 700781 latch non lockable right/left 6190

drawer latches

fig. part no. description type

1 700036 latch lockable right/left 3.30.0510

2 700037 latch non lockable right/left 3.30.0511

fig. part no. description type

1 690220 latch lockable left 3.30.0513

2 690221 latch non lockable right 3.30.0514

fig. part no. description

1 700078 strike

2 690005 handle rod 480mm

2 690006 handle rod 560mm

2 690007 handle rod 580mm

2 690008 handle rod 630mm

2 690009 handle rod 1000mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690222 latch lockable left 3.30.0518

2 690223 latch non lockable right 3.30.0519

fig. part no. description type

1 700038 latch lockable right/left 3.30.0515

2 700039 latch non lockable right/left 3.30.0516

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2 3

1 2 3 4

1 2

1 2 3 4

cover
metal chrome

cover
metal RAL black

cover
plastic black
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1119

fig. part no. description

1 690307 strike

2 690005 handle rod 480mm

2 690006 handle rod 560mm

2 690007 handle rod 580mm

2 690008 handle rod 630mm

2 690009 handle rod 1000mm

fig. part no. description suitable for

1 700788 latch lockable right Hagola

2 700789 latch non lockable left Hagola

fig. part no. description

1 700082 strike

2 690110 spacer 1mm

2 690111 spacer 2mm

2 690947 spacer 5mm

3 700790 handle rod (half-round) 515mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690225 latch lockable right 2087

2 690226 latch non lockable left 2087

3 690224 latch non lockable right 2087

1 2 3

1 2

1 2

1 2 3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1120

fig. part no. description type

1 700657 latch non lockable right/left 6172

2 700772 strike adjustable 18-32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690234 latch lockable right/left 6183

2 700773 strike adjustable 20-28mm

2 690233 strike adjustable 28-32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 700588 latch non lockable right/left 651

2 700587 strike adjustable 18-30mm

fig. part no. description type

1 700590 latch non lockable right/left 652

2 700589 strike adjustable 14-30mm

fig. part no. description type

1 700658 latch non lockable right/left 6770

2 700774 strike adjustable 

fig. part no. description type

1 700659 latch non lockable right/left 6780

2 700775 strike adjustable 

face-mount latches

fig. part no. description type

1 690228 latch lockable right/left 3.30.0450

1 690229 latch non lockable right/left 3.30.0451

2 690244 strike 20mm

2 690245 strike 24mm

2 690246 strike 28mm

2 690247 strike 32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690227 latch lockable right/left 3.30.0130

2 690240 strike 20mm

2 690241 strike 24mm

2 690242 strike 28mm

2 690243 strike 32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690235 latch lockable right/left 6180

2 690236 strike adjustable 19-32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690215 latch lockable right/left 1653

2 690300 strike 20mm

2 690301 strike 24mm

2 690302 strike 28mm

2 690303 strike 32mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690216 latch lockable right/left 649

2 690304 strike 20mm

2 690305 strike 24mm

2 690306 strike 28mm

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

160

41 31
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1121

espagnolette locks

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514316 door handle Foinox 
Bertos

3700.2 
25605100

2 690862 latch gear Foinox 
Bertos

3747 
25878100

3 690829 bush Foinox 
Bertos

3736.1

4 691637 roll pin Foinox 
Bertos

3780

5 690828 bush Foinox 
Bertos

3734

6 514317 disc Foinox 
Bertos

3754 
25938600

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691044 door handle Fagor R660532

2 690042 latch gear Fagor R260543

3 690041 latch Fagor R260544

4 690040 strike Fagor R260545

5 691050 rod Fagor R020502

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693773 door handle Electrolux 0K2345

2 693752 door handle Electrolux 0H6729

3 690042 latch gear Electrolux 0H6928

4 690041 latch Electrolux 0K2246

5 700490 strike Electrolux 0K2247

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690042 latch gear Electrolux 0H6928

2 690041 latch Electrolux 0K2246

3 693797 spacer plate Electrolux 004104

4 700490 strike Electrolux 0K2247

5 700491 gasket Electrolux 003990

1 2 3 6

1 2 3

5

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 5

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690826 striker bolt 125 mm Foinox 
Bertos

3910

1 691655 striker bolt 156 mm Foinox 
Bertos

3909

1 691654 striker bolt 173 mm Foinox 
Bertos

40332

1 691653 striker bolt 300 mm Foinox 
Bertos

40328

1 691657 striker bolt 343 mm Foinox 
Bertos

3796

1 691656 striker bolt 375 mm Foinox 
Bertos

3795

1 691658 striker bolt 630 mm Foinox 
Bertos

40329

2 690827 latch block Foinox 
Bertos

3775

3 514321 strike Foinox 
Bertos

3738.1 
25760000

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693937 door handle Electrolux 0F0029

2 700470 handle support Electrolux 003826

3 700471 bearing bush Electrolux 0G2001

4 700472 flange Electrolux 004098

4

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690584 door handle Giorik 5013218

2 690042 latch gear Giorik

3 690041 latch Giorik

4 690046 gear console Giorik

5 690585 bush Giorik 2011212

6 690040 strike Giorik 5900122

1 2 3 4 5 6

4
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1122

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693530 spacer plate Küppersbusch 817970000

2 693527 rod Küppersbusch 756156000

3 692013 locking sleeve Küppersbusch 156938

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690980 door handle silver MBM 160912

2 691213 door handle grey MBM 170919

3 700604 gearbox MBM

4 690041 latch MBM

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690089 door handle 76 mm Lainox R69015050

2 690561 door handle 62 mm Lainox R58003171

3 690591 flange Lainox R58003150 
R03200970

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514295 door handle assembly         
(free-standing units)

Baron            
Olis

3107990              
3107990

2 514394 door handle assembly               
(counter-top units)

Baron            
Olis

3107900              
3107900

3 514296 strike Baron            
Olis

3107915               
3107915

handle length 76mm handle length 62mm

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 700041 door handle Juno 0H6838

2 700042 rod guide Juno

3 700043 cover Juno

4 700069 strike Juno

5 700052 guide rods (2 pcs) Juno

1

1

11

2

2

2

3

3

32 3

5

4

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693516 door handle Küppersbusch 133193

2 690042 latch gear Küppersbusch 133194

3 690041 latch Küppersbusch 133195

4 690040 strike Küppersbusch 133196

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690840 door handle Zanussi 056415

2 690836 gearbox Zanussi 056550

3 690837 latch Zanussi 056551

4 690838 strike Zanussi 056571

1 2 3 4

1 2 3

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690998 bush MBM

2 690999 rod MBM

3 692013 locking sleeve MBM

4 693797 console MBM RTFOC00005

5 690046 gear console MBM RTFOC00057

1 2 3 4 5

4

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690845 intermediate ring Zanussi 056417

2 690844 plastic disc Zanussi 056416

3 690843 guide washer Zanussi 056414

4 690842 nut Zanussi 056409

5 690841 support Zanussi 056408
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1123

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514300 ring Baron            
Olis

3107935         
3107935

2 514299 bush Baron            
Olis

3107941          
3107941

3 514301 spring Baron            
Olis

3107955             
3107955

4 514302 ball Baron            
Olis

A011409             
A011409

5 514303 pin Baron            
Olis

3107930              
3107930

1

1

2

2

3

3 4 5

handle locks

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514290 door handle Angelo Po 36M5340

2 111786 symbol plate red Angelo Po 37M4040

3 111746 symbol plate blue Angelo Po 37M4700

4 514286 sleeve Angelo Po 36D8011

5 514287 bush Angelo Po 36Q1360

6 514288 strike Angelo Po 30G1650

7 514289 bush Angelo Po 36D3670

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

internal mounting

external mounting

1 2 3 4

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514390 spring for handle Foinox

2 691123 duct Angelo Po 36E2060

3 694055 latch strike Angelo Po 36C4391

4 694066 latch strike Foinox 3772

no. part no. description L (mm) suitable for

1 694065 door handle 33 Foinox
universal

2 694237 door handle 40 universal

3 694236 door handle 55 universal

no. part no. description L (mm) suitable for

1 694054 door handle 33 Angelo Po
universal

2 694234 door handle 40 universal

3 694225 door handle 55 universal

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 514297 locking piece (counter-top units) Baron            
Olis

3107910                
3107910

2 514416 locking piece (free-standing units) Baron            
Olis

3107991          
3107991

3 514298 plate Baron            
Olis

3107945         
3107945
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1124

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693560 door handle Rational 2016.1507

2 693520 latch Rational 8474.1305

3 693573 cam Rational 2940.1305

4 693574 cover Rational 8455.1300

5 693538 strike assembly Rational 8514.1307

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693581 door handle Rational 24.00.136

2 693520 latch Rational 8474.1410

3 693582 support Rational 24.00.216

4 693573 cover Rational 2940.1305

5 693538 strike complete Rational 8514.1307

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693575 door handle Rational 24.00.152

2 693576 latch Rational 24.00.176

3 693577 spring Rational 24.00.506

4 693578 support Rational 24.00.141

5 693579 strike Rational 24.00.142

6 693580 cover Rational 24.00.504

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693596 door handle Rational 2016.1504

2 693536 latch Rational 8474.1300

3 693564 cover Rational 2039.0340

4 693565 strike support Rational 2940.1313

5 693566 strike Rational 2940.1312

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693596 door handle Rational 2016.1504

2 693537 latch Rational 8474.1001

3 693542 cover Rational 2039.0319

no. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693751 door handle Juno 0H6882

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 690336 door handle Lainox R69010250

2 690337 cover Lainox R69010630

3 690338 strike 1-stage 
opening

Lainox R69010260

4 690339 strike 2-stage 
opening

Lainox R69010270

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693560 door handle Rational 2016.1507

2 693520 latch Rational 8474.1305

3 693561 gasket Rational 5110.1015

4 693562 door latch Rational 8720.1474

5 693563 strike complete Rational 8514.1038
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1125

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 700481 door handle Zanussi 06978

2 700482 latch Zanussi 06977

3 700483 strike Zanussi 06981

4 690873 door spring Zanussi 06979

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 700481 door handle Zanussi 06978

2 700485 latch Zanussi 07089

3 700486 strike Zanussi 07092

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691617 door handle MKN 207089

2 691666 latch MKN 207092

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691784 door handle 
(free-standing units) MKN 207149

2 691785 latch 
(free-standing units) MKN 207147

3 691786 strike 
(free-standing units)                 MKN 207148

1 2 3 4

1

1

1

2

2

2 3

3

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691617 door handle
(counter-top units) MKN 207089

2 691666 latch (counter-top 
units) MKN 207092

3 691780 strike 
(counter-top units) MKN 207090

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691777 cover MKN 202662

2 691782 cover plate 
(counter-top units) MKN 801064

3 691783 cover plate 
(counter-top units) MKN 800059

4 691781 cover plate 
(free-standing units) MKN 802694

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691990
door handle assembly    
hinge right hand          
(counter-top units)

Eloma            
Palux

748765                  
748765

2 691988 door handle assembly         
(free-standing units)

Eloma            
Palux

749532        
749532

3 694067 strike, single action Eloma            
Palux

747998        
747998

4 694253 strike, double action 
hinge, right hand

Eloma            
Palux

758264        
758264          

5 694254 strike, double action
hinge, left hand

Eloma            
Palux

758272       
758272

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3 4

4 53
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1126

fig. part no. description door hinge height suitable for

1 700091 latch strike right 56 mm Convotherm
universal

2 690045 latch strike left 56 mm Convotherm
universal

3 700098 latch strike right 74 mm

Convotherm 
Küppersbusch 
Angelo Po
Rational
universal

4 690135 latch strike left 74 mm Convotherm
universal

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 693519 door handle Rational 2016.1450

2 693592 plastic disc Rational 2016.1453

3 690103 worm Rational 2016.1452

4 690102 bearing block Rational 2016.1457

rotary latches

no. part no. description door 
hinge

handle 
length 
(mm)

suitable for

1 690044 pressing lever-lock right 155
Convotherm 
Wiesheu
universal

2 690027 pressing lever-lock left 155
Convotherm 
Wiesheu
universal

fig. part no. description suitable for

1 690136 sliding plate right universal

1 690137 sliding plate left universal

2 514281 spacer 10mm Angelo Po

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691986 door handle Convotherm 2525040

2 691987 strike Convotherm 6012001

1 2 3 4

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

3

no. part no. description door 
hinge

handle 
length 
(mm)

suitable for

1 700090 pressing lever-lock right 155 Wiesheu
universal

no. part no. description door 
hinge

handle 
length 
(mm)

suitable for

1 700097 pressing lever-lock left 200 universal

no. part no. description door 
hinge

handle length 
(mm)

suitable for

1 690500 pressing lever-lock right 155 Angelo Po

2 694227 pressing lever-lock right 160 Angelo Po

4
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1127

cold storage room latches 
type A

no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type

1 690001 80 left 3.31.0650.2 7 690162 120 left 3.31.0655.2

2 690002 80 right 3.31.0650.1 8 690160 120 right 3.31.0655.1

3 691947 90 left 3.31.0653.2 9 691949 125 left 3.31.0658.2

4 691948 90 right 3.31.0653.1 10 691950 125 right 3.31.0658.1

5 690327 100 left 3.31.0654.2 11 690163 140 left 3.31.0659.2

6 690326 100 right 3.31.0654.1 12 690161 140 right 3.31.0659.1

type B

no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type

1 691749 80 left 3.31.2700.2 7 691756 120 left 3.31.2706.2

2 691750 80 right 3.31.2700.1 8 691755 120 right 3.31.2706.1

3 691752 90 left 3.31.2702.2 9 691758 125 left 3.31.2707.2

4 691751 90 right 3.31.2702.1 10 691757 125 right 3.31.2707.1

5 691754 100 left 3.31.2704.2 11 691760 140 left 3.31.2708.2

6 691753 100 right 3.31.2704.1 12 691759 140 right 3.31.2708.1
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1128

no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type

1 691743 56-60 left/right 3.31.2301.1 4 691746 120 left/right 3.31.2311.1

2 691744 80 left/right 3.31.2300.1 5 691747 136-140 left/right 3.31.2312.1

3 691745 96-100 left/right 3.31.2310.1

type C

type D

no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type no.. part no. A (mm) door hinge type

1 691667 56-60 left/right 3.31.2001.1 5 691671 110 left/right 3.31.2004.1

2 691668 80 left/right 3.31.2000.1 6 691672 120 left/right 3.31.2011.1

3 691669 86-90 left/right 3.31.2006.1 7 691739 136-140 left/right 3.31.2012.1

4 691670 96-100 left/right 3.31.2010.1 8 691740 160 left/right 3.31.2016.1
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1129

fig. part no. description for type type fig. part no. description for type type

1 690164 strike 11 mm A, D 3.31.0760.0 6 691765 strike 11 mm B 3.31.0768.0

2 690165 strike 18 mm A, D 3.31.0765.0 7 691766 strike 18 mm B 3.31.0766.0

3 691741 strike 15 mm D 3.31.0762.0 8 691762 spacer 5 mm B 3.31.2795.0

4 691748 strike 11 mm C 3.31.0769.0 8 691763 spacer 10 mm B 3.31.2796.0

5 690191 strike E 7101 8 691764 spacer 15 mm B 3.31.2797.0

no. part no. door thickness (mm) door hinge type no. part no. door thickness (mm) door hinge type

1 690170 80 right 7101 3 690171 125 right 7101

2 690172 80 left 7101 4 690173 125 left 7101

no. part no. door thickness (mm) door hinge type no. part no. door thickness (mm) door hinge type

1 690174 80 right 7101 3 690175 125 right 7101

2 690176 80 left 7101 4 690177 125 left 7101

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

type E

type E

accessories

WWW.MAG-PRO.RO



23

Lo
ck

s 
an

d 
fit

tin
gs

Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1130

fig. part no. description body type fig. part no. description door thickness type

1 690138 strike chrome-plated 3.31.0543 4 690126 internal opener 70-80 mm 3.31.0470

2 690139 mounting plate zinc-plated 3.31.0450 4 690127 internal opener 81-100 mm 3.31.0471

3 690140 spacer plate 10 mm chrome-plated 3.31.0544 4 690128 internal opener 101-120 mm 3.31.0472

3 690141 spacer plate 20 mm chrome-plated 3.31.0545 4 690129 internal opener 121-140 mm 3.31.0473

3 690142 spacer plate 30 mm chrome-plated 3.31.0546 4 690145 internal opener 141-160 mm 3.31.0474

3 690143 spacer plate 40 mm chrome-plated 3.31.0547 5 694244 protective handle 3.31.0480

3 690144 spacer plate 50 mm chrome-plated 3.31.0548

1 2 3 4

no. part no. door thickness (mm) finish type

1 690125 70-160mm chrome-plated 3.31.0540

accessories

5
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1131

1 2 3 4 5

accessories

fig. part no. door thickness (mm) finish type

1 694026 40-172 grey/black 6004

2 694027 40-172 grey/chrome-plated 6004

3 690050 40-172 chrome-plated 6000

fig. part no. description offset (mm) type fig. part no. description offset (mm) type

1 690051 strike, no offset 0 6000 6 694043 latch strike 32.5-48.5 6004

2 690060 strike 30-43 6000 6 694044 latch strike 43.5-56.5 6004

3 690064 spacer plate strike 7.5mm - 6000 6 694045 latch strike 52.5-68.5 6004

4 690062 spacer plate strike 22mm - 6000 6 694046 latch strike 60.5-76.5 6004

4 690063 spacer plate strike 42mm - 6000 6 694047 latch strike 72.5-88.5 6004

4 690065 spacer plate strike 62mm - 6000 6 694048 latch strike 80.5-96.5 6004

5 690052 spacer plate door handle - 6000 6 694049 latch strike 97.5-108.5 6004

6 694052 latch strike top part/tap head - 6004 6 694050 latch strike 105.5-116.5 6004

fig. part no. description type fig. part no. description door thickness 
(mm)

type

1 690054 counter support 0mm 6000/6004 6 694025 internal opener 40-56 6000/6004

1 690056 counter support 13mm 6000/6004 6 690066 internal opener 60-76 6000/6004

1 690057 counter support 16mm 6000/6004 6 690067 internal opener 76-92 6000/6004

1 690058 counter support 19mm 6000/6004 6 690068 internal opener 92-108 6000/6004

2 690053 spacer plate counter support 6000/6004 6 690069 internal opener 108-124 6000/6004

3 690073 spacer for internal opener 5 mm 6000/6004 6 690070 internal opener 124-140 6000/6004

4 694063 protective handle 6000/6004 6 690071 internal opener 140-156 6000/6004

5 694064 spacer for protective handle 5 mm 6000/6004 6 690072 internal opener 156-172 6000/6004

6

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1132

no. part no. door thickness (mm) finish type

1 694078 40-60 grey 5270/V

2 694087 80-90 grey 5270/V-2

3 690088 100-120 grey 5270/V-3

fig. part no. description door thickness (mm) finish type

1 690460 latch assembly 65-80 black G-995

2 690477 strike 65-80 black G-995

1 2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1133

fig. part no. description for door 
thickness:

type

1 700575 latch assembly with internal opener, lockable, 
offset 27-42 mm

80 mm 621

1 700784 latch assembly with internal opener, lockable, 
offset 27-42 mm

140 mm 621

2 700576 latch assembly with internal opener, offset 
27-42 mm

80 mm 620

2 700785 latch assembly with internal opener, offset 
27-42 mm

140 mm 620

fig. part no. description for door 
thickness:

type

1 700574 latch assembly with internal opener locka-
ble, without strike 27-152 mm

120 mm 921

2 700573 latch assembly with internal opener  
without strike 27-152 mm

120 mm 920

no. part no. description offset(S) type

1 700577 strike 27/42 mm 920/921

2 700578 strike 42/57 mm 920/921

3 700579 strike 52/72 mm 920/921

4 700580 strike 65/85 mm 920/921

5 700791 strike 82/10 2mm 920/921

6 700792 strike 102/122 mm 920/921

7 700793 strike 117/137 mm 920/921

8 700794 strike 132/152 mm 920/921

no. part no. description suitable for

1 690993 latch assembly lockable 
with strike, door thickness 40-200mm

Desmon

1

1

2

2

3

fig. part no. description type

1 700618 internal opener 620/621

2 700619 strike 620/621

3 700795 base plate  for strike 15 mm 620/621

3 700796 base plate  for strike 30 mm 620/621

3 700797 base plate  for strike 50 mm 620/621

3 700798 base plate  for strike 80 mm 620/621

no. part no. description type

1 694081 latch lockable without mounting set 5325AB

no. part no. description door thickness 
(mm)

type

1 694082 mounting set 50-60 5325AB

2 694083 mounting set 61-80 5325AB

3 694084 mounting set 81-100 5325AB

4 694085 mounting set 101-120 5325AB

5 694086 mounting set 121-140 5325AB

1 2
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1134

no. part no. description for door thick-
ness:

type

1 690230 latch assembly with internal open-
er, lockable, offset 28 mm

to 100 mm

no. part no. description for door thickness: type

1 690231 latch assembly with internal 
opener, lockable, offset 28 mm

to 70 mm  

no. part no. description type

1 700616 latch assembly lockable with strike, door thick-
ness 40-105 mm

2 700615 latch assembly lockable with strike, door thick-
ness 40-105 mm

fig. part no. description type

1 694074 latch 500 TN

2 694077 latch lockable 500 TN

no. part no. description type

1 690658 internal opener 500 TN

no. part no. description type

1 694076 mounting set to door thickness ca.180mm 500 TN

fig. part no. description type

1 694089 latch assembly 217 Qty

2 694090 snap lock assembly 217 Qty

1 2

1 2
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1135

no. part no. description door hinge type

1 700612 edgemount latch right 1220

2 700611 edgemount latch left 1220

no. part no. description door hinge type

1 700614 edgemount latch lockable, complete with internal opener right 1221

2 700613 edgemount latch lockable, complete with internal opener left 1221
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1136

fig. part no. description type

1 700597 snap lock 1216

2 700596 strike 1216

fig. part no. description type

1 700609 snap lock 1220/1221

2 700610 strike 1220/1221

1 2

1 2

no. part no. description door hinge type

1 700598 edgemount latch complete with inner/outer lever right 1216

2 700599 edgemount latch complete with inner/outer lever left 1216
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1137

no. part no. description type

1 690457 latch non lockable with strike 1825

no. part no. description type

1 690678 latch block with strike 1875

fig. part no. description type

1 700393 latch non lockable with strike 3025

2 700626 latch block with strike 3075

1

1

1

2

2

2

fig. part no. description type

1 700787 latch block with strike 075

2 694091 strike 075

fig. part no. description type

1 700786 latch non lockable with strike 2025

2 694079 latch lockable with strike 2225

no. part no. description type

1 700570 latch with strike 1225 
G200

no. part no. description type

1 700617 latch with strike 6225 
G202

36 45
19

050

16
9

10
.5

40
0

100

36 45
18

50
19

0

16
9

27
5

52

18
1

33

38
6

15
8 50

16

18
1

15
8 50

1633
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Locks and fittings MECHANICS

1138

no. part no. description type

1 690423 latch with strike

36

50

45

18

19
0

16
9

fig. part no. description type

1 700070 outer handle hinge right hand 3.31.0156

1

1 2

fig. part no. description type

1 700071 latch block

2 700072 latch strike

fig. part no. description type

1 700571 latch without handle with strike

2 700572 strike

1 2

30 45

15
5

13
6

12
1

15 15

9

85 65
21

5

25
51

20
4013

snap locks

fig. part no. description A B C D E F G

1 690104 snap lock 25 15 35 43 11 9.5 8

1 516170 snap lock 25 16 41 50 12.5 10 10

1 690106 snap lock 28.5 20 38.5 51 13 11 9

1 700799 snap lock 28.5 20 41 49 13 11 9

1 690107 snap lock 36.5 28 48.5 60 15 13 11.5

1 700800 snap lock 37 28 50 59 15 13 11.5

1 690903 snap lock 42 30 57 69 20 15 12.5

2 700801 snap lock 28.5 20 41 49 13 11 9

2 700410 snap lock 28.5 20 47 57 14 12 12

2 700802 snap lock 37 28 50 59 15 13 11.5

2 700803 snap lock 42 30 57 69 20 15 12.5

spring thickness 1mm spring thickness 1.5mm

fig. part no. description type

1 690557 spring lock 5710

2 690558 cover 5710

3 690559 strike 18 mm 5710

3 700804 strike 25.5 mm 5710

3 700805 strike 33.5 mm 5710

fig. part no. description A B C D E F G

1 700428 snap lock 33 23 50 61 32 39 14

1 700668 snap lock 38 26 49 62 35 30 16

2 690596 snap lock 38 27 48 60 36 32 15

1 2

1

1 2 3

2

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691980 snap lock Ronda

2 691981 snap lock Everlasting ETA180

fig. part no. description suitable for equiv. no.

1 691930 snap lock Priolinox 1000

2 691931 snap lock Priolinox 3000

3 691929 snap lock Priolinox 1075

1

1

2

2 3
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Locks and fittingsMECHANICS

1139

locking devices

no. part no. description

1 690028 locking device

key cylinder
with cam straight

fig. part no. description rota-
tion 
angle

A B C D E F

1 690641 key cylinder 90° M15x1 12.5 31 21 18 12

1 690461 key cylinder 90° M19x1 16.5 42 16 23 16

1 690917 key cylinder 180° M20x1.25 17 40 13 24 23

2 690280 key cylinder 180° M18x1.25 15 26 10 22 15

3 690282 key cylinder 180° M20x1.25 17 21 22 24 25

with cam offset

no. part no. description rotation 
angle

A B C D E F

1 690283 key cylinder 90° M18x1.25 15 36 16 24 16.5

with push bolt

fig. part no. description A B C D E F

1 690662 key cylinder M19x1 16.5 20-28 15 23 11

2 690462 key cylinder M19x1 16.5 38-45 12 23 11

2 690976 key cylinder M19x1 16.5 38-45 16 23 11

2 690825 key cylinder M19x2 16.5 30-37 22 23 11

2 690637 key cylinder M19x2 16.5 37-45 24 23 11

with hook lock

fig. part no. description rotation 
angle

A door 
thickness(mm)

C D E

1 691485 key cylinder 90° 24 33-46 20 72 30

2 690284 key cylinder 180° 24 33-46 20 72 30

for cam straight/offset

no. part no. description rotation 
angle

A B C door thickness 
(mm)

1 690285 key cylinder 180° M20x1.25 17 24 0.5-6.5

fig. part no. description length width power

1 690278 handle straight 37.5 23 2.5

2 690279 handle offset 30.5 23 2.5

fig. part no. description suitable for

1 691481 key cylinder Liebherr

2 691483 key cylinder Liebherr

3 691485 key cylinder Liebherr

4 691489 key cylinder Liebherr

1 2 3

1 2

1 2 3 4

1 2

1 2
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